1-31-92 RECC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
men 12/2/ax	100	918784 torney Docket No. 10980798-1					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, 55	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Naoto Kawamura		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY					
David R. Thomas		Legal Department, M/S 20BN					
David J. Waller		3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304					
Timothy L. Weber		Tais Aits, SA 34364					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached _	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): 10/21/98, 10/23/98, 10	0/22/98, 10/2	2/98 respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):						
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/178,194 Date Filed: 10	/23/98						
Additional numbers attached? NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Records Manager	į	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed					
Legal Department 1000 NE Circle Blvd., m/s 422B Corvallis, OR 97330	Í	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
2/10/1998 SBURNS 00000158 082025 09178194		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
0.00							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	he foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Shellie Schiel	Sh. i 1	Dec 01, 1998					
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do Not detach this portion  Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignment  Washington, D.C. 20231							

12-11-1998

PATENT **REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0870** 

FUNIVI PTO-1595

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980798-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	d interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under ates entitled:
Method Of Forming Pillars In A Fully Integrated T	hermal Inkjet Printhead
Filing date: October 23, 1998	Serial No.:09/178,194
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and r Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, enewals of and substitutes for said application for said the United States and of countries foreign thereto which eissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assignthe term or terms for which said Letters Patent	ions in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to gns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of t respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as n held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not executed and will not executed covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a deliver all such papers as may be necessary improvement(s), said application and said Lette legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun said invention(s) or improvement(s), said appliproceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HP, its successors, as enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pat	all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further request is made, and without undue delay, execute and or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or ers Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or icate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting ication and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal ate all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do ssigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and ent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in the change of the cooperation of the cooperatio
States and any official of any country or countripatents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or im	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United ies foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any provement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the ited on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
	neys to insert the serial number and filing date of said at number and title set forth above as soon as the same ted States Patent and Trademark Office.
I feet Imm	Date Assignment Signed: 10/21/58
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Naoto Kawamura	Date Application Signed: 16/21/58
State of Oregon )	
County of Benton )	
	sonally appeared Naoto Kawamura who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA K. TUMA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 057436 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 8, 2000	Notary Public My commission expires: $Q - \mathcal{E} = QQ$

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_10980798-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I we	hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and	seal(s):	
1 Loventor's	R Jhm Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment	Signed: / 5/23/ 98	
	Typed Name: David R. Tho	mas	Date A	pplication Signed: $16/23/3$	7 J
State of	Oregon	)			
County of	Benton	) ss.:			
personally	me this day of known or proved to me of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisf	SEAL CHIEL - OREGON IO. 308635	David R. Thomas  to be the person who acknowled    Microscopies   Microscopies	J.
	Signature (Seal) Typed Name: David J. Wal			Signed: 220cf 1997	198
State of	Oregon	)			
County of	Benton	) ss.: }			
	of assignment to be his/he		L GON 8635	David J. Waller  be the person who acknowled  Motary Public  My commission expires: /	J.
Inventor's	Fignature (peal)	l <sub>2</sub>	<u>-</u> -	Signed: 10/22/58	
Inventor's	Typed Name: Timothy L. W	'eber	Date A <sub>l</sub>	oplication Signed: $\frac{10/22}{}$	58-
State of	Oregon	)			
County of	Benton	) ss.: )			
personally	me this day of local known or proved to me of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satisf	sonally appeared actory evidence to	Timothy L. Weber  be the person who acknowled	who is ged the foregoing
		OFFICIALS SHELLIES NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION N MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	CHIEL - OREGON IO. 308635	Notary Public  My commission expires:	11d 21/02

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2